

On agenda:

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 265-2021 Version: 1 Name:

5/10/2021

Type:Emergency ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:4/15/2021In control:City Council

Enactment date: 5/10/2021 Enactment #:

**Effective date:** 5/11/2021

Title: AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Appointing an assessment equalization board to hear objections to

Final action:

estimated assessments with respect to the continuation of The Cleveland Superior Arts Improvement

5/10/2021

District and the comprehensive services plan for the District, and declaring an emergency.

Sponsors: Basheer S. Jones, Phyllis E. Cleveland, Kerry McCormack, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By

**Departmental Request** 

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Res. No. 265-2021, 2. Res. No. 265-2021 Executive Summary

| Date      | Ver. | Action By    | Action                                     | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|--|--------|
| 5/10/2021 | 1    | City Council | adopted                                    | Pass   |
| 4/19/2021 | 1    | City Council | read and referred to administrative review |        |

AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Appointing an assessment equalization board to hear objections to estimated assessments with respect to the continuation of The Cleveland Superior Arts Improvement District and the comprehensive services plan for the District, and declaring an emergency.